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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23123004 Taufique Ali Male |OBC/MOBC| 81.000 | 55.333 73.941 89.300 ncc: 0 | Assamese | 299.575
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23160967 Hiramani Barman Female | OBC/MOBC | 82.800 | 60.000 73.118 79.850 WR Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 295.768
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

SONITPUR

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTALCOUNT: 1

Page 2 of 15

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23115244 Debajit Paul Male |OBC/MOBC| 91.400 | 64.000 82.059 73.143 Nce: 0 Hindi | 310.602
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT: SONITPUR
CATEGORY: PwD

TOTAL COUNT: 4

Page 3 of 15

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23116539 Himangshu Male UR 76.000 | 74.667 68.471 64.071 nce: O | Assamese | 283.209
Bhattacharjee PwD SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23110835 Nakib Ahmed Male UR 57.800 | 60.667 63.824 67.857 nce: O | Assamese | 250.147
Bhuyan SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
3 | 23155477 | Md Ashadul Islam Male UR 63.600 | 60.000 53.824 71.833 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 249.257
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0
4 | 23152972 Uddipta Kundu Female | OBC/MOBC| 60.000 | 58.667 49.429 71.143 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 239.238 |  Withheld
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 2
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23130149 Daisy Deka Female SC 68.400 | 68.000 68.706 81.889 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 286.995
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23163268 MANASHI DAS Female sC 79.000 | 58.667 68.059 79.429 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 285.154
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

SONITPUR

TOTALCOUNT: 1
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23144714 Shilpa Sutradhar Female sC 80.600 | 63.333 66.200 82.700 Nce: 0 Hindi | 292.833
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STH POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23147448 | Dipannita Thaosen Female STH 74.600 | 57.333 58.333 70.500 Ncc: 0 Hindi | 260.767
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 5
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
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HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%
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Medium

Total
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REMARKS

23109889

Bijoy Doley

Male

STP

80.600

58.000

75.059

76.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.009

23161442

Ajoy Daimari

Male

STP

84.600

61.333

75.529

67.111

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

288.574

23103987

Geetanjali Boro

Female

STP

84.600

55.333

70.412

74.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.702

23128436

Bidangshree
Swargiary

Female

STP

74.200

55.333

73.353

77.929

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

280.815

23132149

Sumi Doley

Female

STP

72.000

60.000

70.588

73.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |00 |00 |00 ©

Assamese

276.188

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR
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TOTAL COUNT: 17
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
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REMARKS

23108981

Tapan Hazarika

Male

UR

88.400

70.667

76.353

76.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

311.491

23160594

Aparajita
Bhattacharyya

Female

UR

89.200

63.333

76.588

74.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.979

23126435

Himashree Hazarika

Female

0BC/MOBC

85.400

64.000

78.200

76.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.886

23161568

Mumply Paul

Female

0BC/MOBC

87.200

67.333

72.235

76.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.719

23162788

Mallika Sarma

Female

UR

84.200

63.333

78.300

77.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

302.833

23126825

Madhusmita Saha

Female

0BC/MOBC

88.000

64.667

73.417

75.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.940

23162109

Ananya Borah

Female

UR

87.600

66.000

71.765

76.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.936

23121981

Nureda Begum

Female

UR

83.400

66.667

78.000

73.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.924

23143889

Niha Borah

Female

UR

84.400

63.333

74.412

79.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

301.695

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19




DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 17
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
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Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
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HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%
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marks

REMARKS

10

23127466

Marufa Khatun

Female

UR

85.400

60.000

79.353

76.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.053

11

23114222

Parindita Borkataki

Female

0BC/MOBC

82.200

63.333

80.706

74.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.382

12

23133492

Wahida Begum

Female

UR

88.000

60.667

74.294

76.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.361

13

23143706

Julfy Ahmed

Female

UR

81.400

66.000

75.059

76.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

298.459

14

23106328

Abdul Mazid

Male

UR

77.000

68.667

60.706

91.850

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

298.223

15

23109241

Ashish Pradhan

Male

0BC/MOBC

86.400

64.000

71.588

75.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.417

16

23120362

Pranami Kalita

Female

UR

83.000

66.667

67.647

79.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.214

17

23136185

Chinmoy Kalita

Male

UR

76.200

73.333

68.647

78.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 00O 0O |00 |oOo ©

Assamese

297.080

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

SONITPUR

CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 10 of 15

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 23138037 Archana Sharma Female UR 96.333 62.000 84.167 79.786 WR Ncec: O Hindi 322.286
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23161634 | Triveni Upadhyay | female UR 90.000 | 62.667 83.239 83.239 Nce: 0 Hindi | 319.144
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 11 of 15

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23160954 Sainas Parbin Female | OBC/MOBC| 73.000 | 75.333 72.235 66.286 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 286.854
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23148765 Dhruba jyoti bora Male | OBC/MOBC| 78.000 | 66.667 61.286 80.200 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 286.152
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23162838 Manjil Nath Male |OBC/MOBC| 76.600 | 66.667 71.714 70.111 Nce: O | Assamese | 285.092
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: PwD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23117280 Adilur Rahman Male UR 60.400 | 60.000 55.824 75.786 Ncc: O | Assamese | 252.009
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23150954 | Sikhamoni Pathak Female sc 67.000 | 59.333 74.235 84.050 Nce: O | Assamese | 284.619
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23158186 | Dharmendra pegu Male STP 77.200 | 60.000 68.800 69.500 Nce: O | Assamese | 275.500
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: UR

SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 15 of 15

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23160897 Priyanka Bora Female UR 75.400 | 71.333 79.765 80.429 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 306.927
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23163877 Milan Sarma Male UR 86.200 | 63.333 75.412 74.700 Nce: O | Assamese | 299.645
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23143891 | Sher Bahadur Chetry | pale | OBC/MOBC| 77.800 | 64.000 66.824 78.800 Nce: O | Assamese | 287.424
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



