1st Published Provisional Merit List for the Post of Regular Teachers (Upper Primary): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 03/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/15 dated 11/02/2023

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 1 of 15

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23123004	Taufique Ali	Male	ОВС/МОВС	81.000	55.333	73.941	89.300		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.575	
2	23160967	Hiramani Barman	Female	овс/мовс	82.800	60.000	73.118	79.850	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	295.768	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 2 of 15

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23115244	Debajit Paul	Male	ОВС/МОВС	91.400	64.000	82.059	73.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Hindi	310.602	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 4

Page 3 of 15

CATEGORY: PWD POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23116539	Himangshu Bhattacharjee	Male	UR PwD	76.000	74.667	68.471	64.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.209	
2	23110835	Nakib Ahmed Bhuyan	Male	UR PwD	57.800	60.667	63.824	67.857		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	250.147	
3	23155477	Md Ashadul Islam	Male	UR PwD	63.600	60.000	53.824	71.833		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	249.257	
4	23152972	Uddipta Kundu	Female	OBC/MOBC PwD	60.000	58.667	49.429	71.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	239.238	Withheld

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 4 of 15

CATEGORY: SC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.EI.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23130149	Daisy Deka	Female	SC	68.400	68.000	68.706	81.889	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.995	
2	23163268	MANASHI DAS	Female	sc	79.000	58.667	68.059	79.429		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	285.154	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 5 of 15

CATEGORY: SC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23144714	Shilpa Sutradhar	Female	sc	80.600	63.333	66.200	82.700		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Hindi	292.833	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 6 of 15

CATEGORY: STH POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23147448	Dipannita Thaosen	Female	STH	74.600	57.333	58.333	70.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Hindi	260.767	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTAL COUNT: 5

CATEGORY: STP POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23109889	Bijoy Doley	Male	STP	80.600	58.000	75.059	76.350		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.009	
2	23161442	Ajoy Daimari	Male	STP	84.600	61.333	75.529	67.111		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	288.574	
3	23103987	Geetanjali Boro	Female	STP	84.600	55.333	70.412	74.357	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.702	
4	23128436	Bidangshree Swargiary	Female	STP	74.200	55.333	73.353	77.929	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	280.815	
5	23132149	Sumi Doley	Female	STP	72.000	60.000	70.588	73.600		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	276.188	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR TOTAL COUNT: 17

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23108981	Tapan Hazarika	Male	UR	88.400	70.667	76.353	76.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	311.491	
2	23160594	Aparajita Bhattacharyya	Female	UR	89.200	63.333	76.588	74.857	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	303.979	
3	23126435	Himashree Hazarika	Female	ОВС/МОВС	85.400	64.000	78.200	76.286	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	303.886	
4	23161568	Mumply Paul	Female	овс/мовс	87.200	67.333	72.235	76.950	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	303.719	
5	23162788	Mallika Sarma	Female	UR	84.200	63.333	78.300	77.000	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	302.833	
6	23126825	Madhusmita Saha	Female	овс/мовс	88.000	64.667	73.417	75.857	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.940	
7	23162109	Ananya Borah	Female	UR	87.600	66.000	71.765	76.571		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.936	
8	23121981	Nureda Begum	Female	UR	83.400	66.667	78.000	73.857		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.924	
9	23143889	Niha Borah	Female	UR	84.400	63.333	74.412	79.550		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.695	



Page 8 of 15

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 17

Page 9 of 15

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
10	23127466	Marufa Khatun	Female	UR	85.400	60.000	79.353	76.300		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.053	
11	23114222	Parindita Borkataki	Female	овс/мовс	82.200	63.333	80.706	74.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	300.382	
12	23133492	Wahida Begum	Female	UR	88.000	60.667	74.294	76.400		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.361	
13	23143706	Julfy Ahmed	Female	UR	81.400	66.000	75.059	76.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	298.459	
14	23106328	Abdul Mazid	Male	UR	77.000	68.667	60.706	91.850		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	298.223	
15	23109241	Ashish Pradhan	Male	ОВС/МОВС	86.400	64.000	71.588	75.429		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	297.417	
16	23120362	Pranami Kalita	Female	UR	83.000	66.667	67.647	79.900		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	297.214	
17	23136185	Chinmoy Kalita	Male	UR	76.200	73.333	68.647	78.900		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	297.080	



DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 10 of 15

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23138037	Archana Sharma	Female	UR	96.333	62.000	84.167	79.786	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Hindi	322.286	
2	23161634	Triveni Upadhyay	Female	UR	90.000	62.667	83.239	83.239		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Hindi	319.144	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 11 of 15

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23160954	Sainas Parbin	Female	ОВС/МОВС	73.000	75.333	72.235	66.286	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.854	
2	23148765	Dhruba jyoti bora	Male	овс/мовс	78.000	66.667	61.286	80.200		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.152	
3	23162838	Manjil Nath	Male	ОВС/МОВС	76.600	66.667	71.714	70.111		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	285.092	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 12 of 15

CATEGORY: PWD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23117280	Adilur Rahman	Male	UR PwD	60.400	60.000	55.824	75.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	252.009	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 13 of 15

CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23150954	Sikhamoni Pathak	Female	sc	67.000	59.333	74.235	84.050		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.619	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 1

Page 14 of 15

CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23158186	Dharmendra pegu	Male	STP	77.200	60.000	68.800	69.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	275.500	

DISTRICT: SONITPUR

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 15 of 15

CATEGORY: UR POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23160897	Priyanka Bora	Female	UR	75.400	71.333	79.765	80.429	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	306.927	
2	23163877	Milan Sarma	Male	UR	86.200	63.333	75.412	74.700		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.645	
3	23143891	Sher Bahadur Chetry	Male	ОВС/МОВС	77.800	64.000	66.824	78.800		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	287.424	

^{1.} This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch, discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

- 2. Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.
- 3. Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.